

CPPS 20 19 / 06

APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPROVAL Section 70.2 of the Planning Act, RSO 1990, as amended

This application form **MUST** be accompanied with **all** the submission requirements in order to be considered a complete application. Incomplete applications will not be processed until all information is provided.

A meeting with Community Development staff is **REQUIRED PRIOR TO SUBMISSION** of this application. At that time, approval stream and submission requirements will be determined. **ALL** applications require the following:

- Complete application form signed including declaration of applicant.
- Copy of the deed of property or offer to purchase and sale
- Y Two (2) large scale copies of all plans being submitted, two reduced 8.5" x 11" of each plan and one electronic copy in pdf format. Plans are to be in a standard scale format (1:250 1:500)
- Application fee payable to the Town of Gananoque:

Class II \$500 Class II \$1,500 Class III \$1,700

Amendment to Class I, Class II or Class III \$700

- ✓ Deposit fee in the amount of \$2,000 payable to the Town of Gananoque for peer reviews of studies for a Class III/Class III
- Copy of the most recent survey of the subject property
- Cataraqui Region Conservation Authority. Subject to review and a separate cheque payable to the Cataraqui Region Conservation Authority. See fee schedule. Clearance letter will be required by the Town.

CONTACT INFORMATION Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act – Personal Information on this form is collected under authority of The Planning Act and will be used to process this application:					
Name of Applicant:	•	Complete Address	including Postal Code:	Phone	: (905) 264-9295
WAJID MANSURI GAMA ENGINEERING INC.		8611 WESTON ROAD, SUITE 35 VAUGHAN, ONTARIO		Fax:	wmansuri@bellnet.ca
		L4L 9P1		E-mai	<u> </u>
Name of Property Owner (if diffe	erent than	Complete Address	including Postal Code:	Phone	(416) 616-3499
applicant): PAVARANI HOLDINGS I	NC.	138 EARLTON ROAD SCARBOROUGH, ONTARIO M1T 2R9		Fax:	
1096791-2				E-mail	
Architect/Designer/Planner:		Complete Address including Postal Code: GAMA ENGINEERING INC.		Phone	(905) 264-9295
GAMA ENGINEERING INC.		8611 WESTON ROAD, SUITE 35B VAUGHAN, ONTARIO		Fax:	
		L4L 9P1		E-mail	
Engineer:		Complete Address including Postal Co		Phone	(905) 264-9295
GAMA ENGINEERING INC.		GAMA ENGINEER 8611 WESTON RC VAUGHAN, ONTA	OAD, SUITE 35B	Fax:	
		L4L 9P1		E-mail	<u> </u>
Ontario Land Surveyor:		Complete Address including Postal Code:		Phone	(416) 568-2647
J.D. Barnes Limited Suit		140 Renfrew Drive, Suite 100. Markham, ON L3R 6B3		Fax:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					·
Street or Property Address (if applicable): 575 KING STREET EAST, GANANOQUE, ONTARIO					
LEGAL DESCRIPTION					
Lot/Con/Plan: LOTS 1104 & 1105 & PART OF LOT 1105 REGISTERED PLAN 86 (EAST) & PART OF LOT 1121 PLAN 223					
Frontage:	Depth:		Area (sq.m):		Area (acres):
	· •				0.72 ac
48.80 m	(1)	77.11 m 2902.64 sq. m			0.72 00

Use Vegetation Inventory and/or Tree Preservation Plan

☐ Supporting Land Use Planning Report

			DP No. 2011/06				
		SUBMISSION REQU					
		it is responsible for ensuring that the submission recoelow is shown on the required plans by checking off	equirements are met, including confirming that all the off each box.				
Ø	Site Pla	Dimensions and areas of the site including existing	d and scale (graphic bar scale as well as written ratio scale); ng natural and artificial features i.e. buildings, watercourses,				
	0	wetlands, woodlands. Dimensions and gross floor area of all building and structures to be erected;					
	O O	Existing structures to be retained, removed or relocated; Distances between lot lines and the various buildings, structures, parking areas, driveways and other features;					
	0	Proposed elevation of finished grades including an Parking areas including number, size of spaces an Regulation 413/12 made under Accessibility for not be limited to, providing appropriate designated	area to be filled or excavated, retaining walls, drainage ditches; and dimensions. The plans shall have regard for Ontario for Ontarians with Disabilities Act, 2005 . This shall include, but and parking spaces and unobstructed building access features.				
	0	Proposed fire routes and fire route sign locations	Access driveways including curbing and sidewalks Proposed fire routes and fire route sign locations				
	0	Dimensions and locations of loading zones, waste	te receptacles and other storage spaces;				
	0		iding information on intensity and the direction in which they will				
		shine relative to neighbouring streets and propertie	ties;				
	0	Location of sign (sign permit to be applied for throt Location, type and size of any other significant feat	ough the Building Permit process) as per By-law 2005-41; eatures such as fencing, gates and walkways.				
ď	Drainage o	 Plan(s) including scaled accurate measurements of Drainage Plan must demonstrate proposed develoging properties; 	s of: lopment is handled on-site and does not infringe on				
u	Landsca o	pe Plan(s) including scaled accurate measurements Landscape Plan showing size, type and location of existing landscape features to be retained, remove	of vegetation, areas to be seeded or sod. Plan to show				
Ø	Site Ser	vicing Plan(s) including scaled accurate measureme Site Servicing Plan (plan/profile) including layout of utility easements, fire hydrants, hydro poles, lightin	of existing water, sewer, gas lines, proposed connections,				
. 🗹	0	geodetic;	s and long centerline or adjacent street lines, which are to be				
	0	Location of any creeks, ravines or watercourses with elevations and contours;					
	0	Arrows indicating the proposed direction of flow of all surface water; Location and direction of swales, surface water outlets, rip-rap, catch basins, rock, retaining walls, culverts					
	0	Existing and/or proposed right-of-ways or easements					
q	Elevation o	Conceptual design of building;	ection views for each building or structure to be erected;				
	0		erior areas to which members of the public have access to; rance and design features of the proposed building;				
	0	Design elements of adjacent Town road including trees, shrubs, plantings, street furniture, curbing and facilities					
•	0	designed to have regard for accessibility Photographs of the subject land and abutting streetscape on both side of the street					
	a Develo		s or studies may be required to assist in the review process of oment Permit may be required to submit the following studies determine site specific requirements:				
		Servicing options report	Phase I Environmental Study and if investigation as required				
		Hydrogeological Study	Noise and/or vibration study				
	t d	Drainage and/or stormwater management report	☐ Source Water protection study				
		Environmental Impact Assessment for a natural heritage feature or area	☐ MDS I or II calculation				
		Archaeological Assessment	☐ Minimum Separation distance calculation for an industrial use or a waste management facility				
		Influence area study for development in proximity to a waste management facility or industrial use					
		Traffic Study	capacity				

☐ Heritage Resource Assessment ☐ Mine hazard rehabilitation assessment

Existing Use(s):				
	se of the subject lands have continu	ed: □ Ye		
Has the property been design				
is the property presently und		□ Ye		
Has the property ever been subject of an application under Section 34 (Zoning), 41 (Site plan) or 45 (Minor Variance) of the Planning Act? ☐ Yes ☐ No If yes, provide the file number and the status of the application?				
Proposed Use(s): PROPOSED GAS BAR, CONVENIENCE STORE & RESTAURANT				
	tted subject to criteria as set out in	the development permit by-law and	I how have the applicable criteria	
have been addressed? PERMITTED USE; ZONING: PROGRESSIVE COMMERCIAL DISTRICT				
Is a variation requested? Den	nonstrate how the proposed variation	on meets the criteria as set out in th	e development permit by-law.	
PARKING REQUIREMENTS ARE NOT MET AS SET OUT BY BY-LAW. VARIANCE REQUIRED FOR NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED.				
Abutting Land Use(s): EXISTING MOTEL (WEST ABUTTING LOT) RESIDENTIAL 1 STOREY (EAST ABUTTING LOT)				
Is the Development to be pha	se?	⊐ Ye:	s ∡ No	
What is the anticipated date of	f construction?			
Is the land to be divided in the	future?		,	
Are there any easements, righ	nt-of-ways or restrictive covenants a	ffecting the subject land? == Yes	a No	
	Synthetic A	eparatic settlication		
□ Residential	☑ Commercial	□ Industrial	□ Institutional	
	Lot Area:	Building Coverage:	Landscape Coverage:	
		(%)	(%)	
	2902.64 (sq.m)	(sq.m)	(sq.m)	
Building Height:	No. of Storeys:	No. of Units:	Method of Garbage Storage:	
	1			
Parking Surface:	Number of Parking Spaces:	Dimensions of Parking	Number of Accessible	
Existing:	Existing:	Spaces:	Spaces:	
Proposed:	Proposed: 9			
	Total:			
Loading Spaces:	Number of Loading Spaces:	Dimensions of Loading Spaces:	Other:	
	1			
Heritage Tourist Inn/Bed and Breakfast:				
Is this an application for a	Number of Guest Rooms:	Is this an application for a Bed	Number of Guest Rooms:	
Heritage Tourist Inn?		and Breakfast?		
□ Yes □ No	a 5 a 6 a Other	□ Yes □ No	□ Other	
A Heritage Tourist Inn will require a Heritage Resource Assessment evaluating the heritage significance of the property including				
a description of historic features is required with the submission of this application.				

EXISTING BUILDINGS:	proprieta Proprieta de la constanta de la cons	Building 1	Building 2		
	Type of Structure	· N/A	N/A		
	Date Constructed:				
	Front Line Setback:				
	Rear Lot Line Setback:				
	Side Lot Line Setback:				
	Side Lot Line Setback:				
	Height:				
	Dimensions:				
	Floor Area:				
PROPOSED BUILDINGS:		A SERVICE AND AND Building 1 Services	Building 2		
	Type of Structure:	WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION	CANOPY STEEL FRAMING		
	Proposed Date of Construction:				
	Front Line Setback:	12.17 m	7.00 m		
	Rear Lot Line Setback:	7.10 m	22.96 m		
	Side Lot Line Setback:	7.27 m	6.40 m		
	Side Lot Line Setback:	14.26 m	8.06 m		
	Height:	6.00 m	5.30 m		
	Dimensions:				
	Floor Area:	240.50 sq. m.	146.42 sq. m.		
	Attached Additional				
■ Municipal Street	□ Unopen Road Allowance	□ Existing Right-of-way	Other		
Name of Street/Road: KINC	3 STREET				
Entrance Approvals and Permit	Number(s): 2	1.1.40			
If the application will result in the with this application, to be appropriate to the appropriate of the application will result in the application will re	e creation of a new private road, a r oved by Council.	equest for street naming will have t	o be submitted in conjunction		
Water Access (where access t	o the subject land is by water only)	Marine and the state of the sta			
Docking Facilities (specify)		Parking Facilities (specify)	<u> </u>		
distance from subject land distance from nearest public road			distance from subject land distance from nearest public road		
Services		Control Control Control Control			
✓ Municipal Water and Sewer	Municipal Water & Private Sewage	1	ate Well and ate Sewage		
Mater and Sewer Hook-up App		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			

Г				
	AUTHORIZATIO	N BY OWNER		
I/We, the undersigned being the owner(s) of the subject land of this application for a consent, hereby authorize				
WAJID MANSURI	WAJID MANSURI (print name) to be the applicant in the submission of this application.			
	vner(s) of the subject lan	ds, hereby authorize pon the property for t	the Members of Council, Planning Advisory the purposes of conducting a site inspection	
5 Vugane apha	<u> </u>	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Signature of Owner			Signature of Owner	
Mant Bud		May 6/19		
Signature of Witness (not ap	****	/ AMN/EB	Date	
	CONSENT B			
Complete the consent of the	ne owner concerning per)	sonal information set	t out below.	
ING DAL Gantak	am/are the reg	istered owner(s) of the	he land that is the subject of this application	
for Development purposes and for purpo	ses of the Municipal Free	edom of Information	and Protection of Privacy Act. I/We hereby	
		•	nation collected under the authority of the	
Plann	ing Act of the purpose of	processing this appl	ication.	
			<u> </u>	
Signature of Owner			Signature of Owner	
Mart. Budi		May 6/19.		
Signature of Witness (not ap	plicant)		Øate	
	DECLARATION O	F APPLICANT		
I, WAJID MANSURI	of the PRINCIPAL	of	GAMA ENGINEERING INC. in the	
VAUGHAN	of		solemnly declare that:	
tunderstand that the applicant/owner will h	ne required to provide 10	0% security of the ou	tside works in the form of a Letter of Credit	
• • •		-	e maintained for a period of one year after	
	completed. This will be a		=	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			of Council, Planning Advisory Committee of conducting a site inspection with respect	
and the Town of Garlahoque stall member	s, to enter upon the prop to the attached	•	or conducting a site inspection with respect	
All of the above statements contained in the application are true and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to				
be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under Oath and by virtue of The Canada Evidence Act.				
Declared/Sworn before me at Town of Gamanque				
this day of way 2019.				
1 Khenou IN			W TO THE STATE OF	
Signature of a Commissioner, etc Signature of Applicant				
Office Use Only:			Roll No: 08 14 000 020 2 90 00	
Official Plan Designation:	Development Permit D	esignation:	Other:	
Highway Commercial.	Progressive (ommercial		
Access (Entrance Permits etc):	Water and Sewer Hook	cup	Other:	
Require d	(Permits etc):	λ.		
Other Concurrent Cash-in-Lieu of		□ Consent/	Official Plan	
Applications: Parking	Approval	Severance od Complete	Amendment Approval	
Date Application Received:	Date Application Deem	eu Compiete:	Fees Received:	
May 6 (2019)	CC+ 30/11		\$1700 + \$2000 (deposit)	